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P&F Group 

 

 

P&F AGENDA 
 

Date:   Wednesday, 3rd May 2023     Time: 7pm 
Location: School Library and via Microsoft Teams   Chair: Clare McIlree 
 

# Item Presenter Time 

1 Welcome 

Acknowledgement of Country* 

Prayer* 

Clare McIlree 

Carin Penberthy  

Patrycja (PK) Spears 

5 mins 

2 Apologies 

Approval of minutes of previous meeting 

Clare McIlree 2 mins 

3 Acting Principal Report  Heath Nankivell 5 mins 

4 Important Dates for Term 2: 

 Mother’s Day Stall – Wed 10th & Thurs 11th May 

 Mother’s Day Liturgy & Morning Tea, Fri 12th May 

 Year 3 Mass & Sausage Sizzle, Sat 20th May 

 Parent Information Night, Tues 30th May 
“Raising Kids in a Digital Era” 

 Catholic Day, Pupil Free Day, Fri 2nd June 

 WA Day - Public Holiday, Mon 5th June 

 School Disco, Fri 23rd June 

 EduDance Concert at Loreto, Tues 27th June 

 End of Term 2, Fri 30th June 

Clare McIlree 10 mins 

5 P&F Financial position update Sarah van Bockxmeer 5 mins 

6 Fundraising Event for 2023 – “Save The Date” Clare McIlree 2 mins 

7 Any questions or points for discussion. 
Notification: New email address for P&F Emails 
Thank you and meeting close 

Clare McIlree 8 pm 

 


